

## **PRESS RELEASE**

Contact: press@lectra.com

## Implementation of a new liquidity contract with NATIXIS ODDO BHF

**Paris, September 30, 2022.** LECTRA (ISIN code: FR0000065484) ends its liquidity contract entrusted to Exane BNP Paribas since May 21, 2012 and announces having appointed NATIXIS and ODDO BHF SCA to implement a liquidity contract relating to its ordinary shares, starting on October 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2022, for a period of one year tacitly renewable.

This contract complies with the decision of the Autorité des marchés financiers (AMF) n°2021-01 of June, 22 2021 related to the establishing of liquidity contracts on shares as accepted market practice and the standard contract of the Association française des marchés financiers (AMAFI).

This contract with NATIXIS ODDO BHF aims at improving Company's shares trading on the regulated market of Euronext Paris

Before the termination, the following resources were allocated to the liquidity account:

- 34,096 LECTRA shares
- 313,942.38 €

The following resources have been allocated to the liquidity account:

- 34,096 LECTRA shares
- **■** 313,942.38 €

The execution of the liquidity contract may be suspended upon occurrence of the following events or conditions:

- when all conditions provided in Article 5 of the AMF Decision n°2021-01 June 22, 2021 are met;
- if the share is listed outside the thresholds authorized by the Company's Shareholders' Meeting;
- upon the Company request.

The liquidity contract may be terminated at any time and without prior notice by LECTRA, at any time by NATIXIS and/or ODDO BHF SCA subject to fifteen (15) calendar days' notice.

As a major player in the fashion, automotive and furniture markets, Lectra contributes to the Industry 4.0 revolution with boldness and passion by providing best-in-class technologies.

The Group offers industrial intelligence solutions - software, equipment, data and services - that facilitate the digital transformation of the companies it serves. In doing so, Lectra helps its customers push boundaries and unlock their potential. The Group is proud to state that its 2,500 employees are driven by three core values: being open-minded thinkers, trusted partners and passionate innovators.

Founded in 1973, Lectra reported revenues of 388 million euros in 2021 and is listed on Euronext Paris (LSS).

For more information, please visit www.lectra.com.

Lectra – World Headquarters: 16–18, rue Chalgrin • 75016 Paris • France Tel. +33 (0)1 53 64 42 00 – lectra.com
A French Société Anonyme with capital of €37,742,959 • RCS Paris B 300 702 305